Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Athony Paul Lane	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Everbrite, L.L.C. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 12, 2006 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Street Address: PO Box 20020 City: Greenfield State: Wisconsin Country: USA Zip: 53220-0020	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29 / 260,376	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Atty. Richard S. Missimer Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PO Box 486	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Butler State: Wisc Zip: 53007-0486	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3920 Expiration Date 08 / 08	
Phone Number: (262) 565-8200 Fax Number: (866) 720-3221 Email Address: RMissimer@PatentsPenned.com	b. Deposit Account Number	
9. Signature:	September 23, 2006	
Signature Atty. Richard S. Missimer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

700288531

REEL: 018301 FRAME: 0613

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) EB 03	
Whereas, I/W/x, Anthony Paul Lane of Lag	guna Hills, California_, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
a LED Open Sign with Neon Appearance		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 24, 2006		
Application Number 29 / 260,376		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and		
Whereas, Everbrite, L.L.C. of Greenfield, Wisc		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is PO Box 20020, Greenfield, WI 53220-0020 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	·	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		
	1 6	
	Signeture	
State of CALIFORNIA	Anthony Paul Lane	
SS: Printe	d Name/Registration No., if applicable	
Before me personally appeared said Anthony Paul Lane		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 10th.		
day of <u>Sept.</u> , 20 <u>O.G.</u> Seal <u>C.S.</u> <u>Q.J.</u> Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire in more than one signature is required. See below*.	C. S. KENDALL Commission # 1493675 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2008 ubmit multiple forms if	
Total of forms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 018301 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 09/23/2006